

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 778, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0778DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 19, delete "18" and insert "21"

1.4 Page 23, after line 6, insert:

1.5 "(4) a person who is under 21 years of age and who places a wager on an athletic event
1.6 or an esports event through an online website or mobile application;"

1.7 Page 23, line 7, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

1.8 Page 23, after line 8, insert:

1.9 "(6) a person who is under 21 years of age and who misrepresents the person's age as
1.10 being 21 or older for the purposes of placing a wager on an athletic event or esports event
1.11 through an online website or mobile application;"

1.12 Page 23, line 9, delete "(5)" and insert "(7)"

1.13 Page 23, line 12, delete "(6)" and insert "(8)"

1.14 Page 23, line 15, delete "(7)" and insert "(9)"

1.15 Page 23, line 17, delete "(8)" and insert "(10)"

1.16 Page 23, line 19, delete "(9)" and insert "(11)"

1.17 Page 23, line 28, delete "(10)" and insert "(12)"

1.18 Page 24, line 6, delete "or"

1.19 Page 24, after line 6, insert:

1.20 "(2) the person accepts a wager on an athletic event or esports event placed through an
1.21 online website or mobile application by someone under the age of 21 years; or"

1.22 Page 24, line 7, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"

- 2.1 Page 24, line 8, delete "(5), (6), (7), (8)" and insert "(7), (8), (9), (10)"
- 2.2 Page 24, line 9, delete "(9)" and insert "(11)"
- 2.3 Page 24, line 13, delete "(5), (6), (7), (8)" and insert "(7), (8), (9), (10)"
- 2.4 Page 24, line 14, delete "(9)" and insert "(11)" and delete the second "or" and insert a
2.5 comma and after "(2)" insert ", or (3)"
- 2.6 Page 24, line 19, delete "(5), (6), (7), (8), or (9)" and insert "(7), (8), (9), (10), or (11)"
2.7 and delete the third "or" and insert a comma and after the second "(2)" insert ", or (3)"
- 2.8 Page 24, line 23, delete "(5), (6), (7), (8), or (9)" and insert "(7), (8), (9), (10), or (11)"
2.9 and delete the third "or" and insert a comma and after the second "(2)" insert ", or (3)"
- 2.10 Page 25, line 2, delete "(7)" and insert "(9)"
- 2.11 Page 25, line 19, after "18" insert "or accepting a wager on an athletic event or esports
2.12 event placed through an online website or mobile application from a person under the age
2.13 of 21"